EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250501
PAGE 1
ELCD 924
UL924 Transfer Device
CONSTRUCTION
	� Flame retardant UL 94 5VA injection molded housing
	� Breakaway tabs allow multiple mounting configurations

ELCD-F Fire Alarm Interface
ELCD-FD Dimming and Fire Alarm Interface
ORDERING GUIDE ELCD
Fill in fields from categories above and
complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
Project Name: Approved By:
Catalog No: Type No:
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250501
PAGE 2
ELCD 924
UL924 Transfer Device
MOUNTING WIRING DIAGRAM
ADDITIONAL IMAGES
ELCD-FD
Dimming And Fire Alarm Interface
OPERATION
Emergency lights and normal lights can be turned On/Off with the
red (switched) line provided the black (utility sense) line is present.
When the ELCD senses that utility power is lost, it will automatically
connect the inverters normally on output to the emergency lights
regardless of the switched input state. The emergency light’s power
always comes from the central lighting inverter by means of the
ELCD’s relay closure between the yellow and blue wires.
The ELCD features a standard two-second “off-delay” to aid in visual
inspection of the emergency lights. This feature operates such that
when the room/zone light switch turns off, the connected emergency
lights remain on two seconds longer. This delay allows for visual
confirmation that the transfer switch is operational1. Observing this
“off-delay” function eliminates manual monthly testing and allows
the location of the ELCD to not be immediately accessible. This time
delay feature can be field modified via use of the test button – see
Installation/Operation Manual for further information.
1This does not eliminate necessary monthly testing for the emergency power source per
NFPA101.
Wall Plate
ELCD 924
ELCD 924
Wall Board
4" Single Mud Ring
4" Extension
(depth as required)
4" Standard Depth
(1900 Box)
Metal Faceplate
w/ single cutout
4 11⁄16" Standard Depth
(2100 Box)
CENTRAL EMERGENCY
LIGHTING INVERTER
EMERGENCY LIGHTS
NORMAL LIGHTS
UTILITY
POWER
0-10V Dimmer
or
Dimming Panel
NEUTRAL
Normally On
Output
Red
Re
d
Black
SWITCHED HOT
NEUTRAL
White